

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4138/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLP No. 264/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GULAB KOTHARI &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

During the pendency of the special leave petition, further  
proceedings before the trial court shall remain stayed.(S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master(Inder Pal Singh)  
AR-cum-PS