

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3985/2011

RAJDEEP SARDESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3987 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3988 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bihu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.3985/2011 respondent No. 2 has been served. Vakalatnama not filed. Notice to respondent No 1 and 3 are awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr. D. Mahesh Babu Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No. 1 He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Notice addressed to respondent 4 has been returned with endorsement "incomplete address". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address.

..2/-

Item No.85

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.3987/2011 respondent No. 1 is awaited. However, Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, advocate takes notice for the State. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.3988/2011 aait return of notice of respondent No. 1 and 2. Respondent No. 3 has been served. Notice addressed to respondent 4 and 5 have been returned with endorsement " party left". Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, advocate takes notice for the State.

List the matters on 24.8.2011.

