

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3985/2011

RAJDEEP SARDESAI Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF A.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

- WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3987 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 3988 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5574 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5576 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5610 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5992 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Prithvi,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl)No.3985/2011 notice addressed to respondent  
4 has been returned unserved. However,office report shows  
that respondent No.4 is the petitioner in  
SLP(C)No.5576/2011. Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner  
herein is directed to serve spare copy of the pleadings on  
the counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.5576/2011  
within four weeks and file proof.

..2/-

Item No. 43 : 2 :

In SLP(Crl.)No.3988/2011 notice addressed to respondent  
4 and 5 have been returned unserved. Office report shows  
that they are the petitioners in SLP(Crl.)No.5610/2011.  
Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioners herein is directed  
to serve notice on the Ld. counsel for the petitioners in  
SLP(Crl)No.5610/2011 within four weeks and file proof.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that in the  
light of the order passed on 24.8.2011 service is to be  
deemed as complete. Office to verify as to whether all  
the unserved respondents are appearing through the counsel  
in the connected matters and if so, service can be deemed  
as complete on all the respondents.

In all the remaining cases await return of notice of  
the unserved respondents. The served respondents may file  
their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a

last chances.

List the matters on 9.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

s