

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3985/2011

RAJDEEP SARDESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3987 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3988 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5574 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5576 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5610 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5992 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vishruti Vijay,adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Ramesh,adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.5574/11 fresh steps have been taken.  
Issue notice. Await.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.59

-2-

In all other cases, the respective counsel for the petitioner is directed to take out fresh steps against the unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 24.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar