

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4138/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in
No.264/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P
HYDERABAD)

CRLP
AT

GULAB KOTHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5076 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Suchirta H. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, counsel for the petitioner in
SLP(Crl.) No.5076 of 2011 has circulated a letter praying
for time to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, adjourned for six weeks.

Connect both the special leave petitions with
SLP(Crl.) No.3985 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master