

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3985/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in CRLP No.1638/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RAJDEEP SARDESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

- SLP(Crl) NO. 3987 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 3988 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5574 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5576 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5610 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5992 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 4138 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 5076 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kaushal, Adv.
for Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim orders to continue.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master