

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 857/2012

RAJDEEP SARDESAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 853/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 854/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 855/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 856/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 858/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 851/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 850/2012  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 852/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s)  
Signature Not VerifiedIn Crl.A.850, 852,  
Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.04.08Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sait Mahmood, Adv.853, 855, 856, 857  
17:27:28 IST  
Reason:  
of 2012Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Sumoto De, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Agarawal, Adv.

2

In Crl.A.854 and 858 Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Of 2012 Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

In CrI.A 851/2012

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv.  
For Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

For R.-2

Mr. Pappu Nageshwar Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned senior counsel for the appellant(s) in Criminal Appeal Nos. 850/2012, 852/2012, 853/2012, 855/2012, 856/2012 and 857/2012 started arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 12.35 P.M., thereafter Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant(s) in Criminal Appeal Nos. 854/2012 and 858/2012 started his arguments and concluded at 3.10 P.M., then Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No. 851/2012 argued and concluded at 3.30 P.M., thereafter Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, learned senior counsel for the respondents argued till 3.55 P.M. and finally Mr. Pappu Nageshwar Rao, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 argued till 4.10 P.M.

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

3

Books/Citations:

The Indian Penal Code, 1860  
The Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973

By Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

1963 Supp.(2) SCR 447

1961 (2) SCR 63

(1997) 7 SCC 622

(2013) 15 SCC 624, Para 55

AIR 1967 SC 1590

By Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

(2010) 2 SCC 200

1961 (2) SCR 63

(2013) 3 SCC 697

Rule 17 of All India Service Manual, 7th Edn.

Volume-I, (Corrected up to 30th June, 2002)

By Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

1956 SCR 476

Mr. Pappu Nageshwar Rao, Adv.

1969 Cr1.L.J. 1318, Punjab & Haryana High Court

1974 Cr1.L.J. 66, Mysore High Court

1975 Cr1.L.J. 1304, Kerala High Court, Para 3

1976 Cr1.L.J. 215, Delhi High Court, Para 7